

Little Miss Rattlesnake & Wildlife Pageants Saturday, January 28, 2023

Baby through Petite Divisions - 10:00 a.m. Young, Pre-Teen & Teen Divisions - 4:00 p.m.

Evans County Wildlife Club 501 Cedar Avenue - Hagan, Georgia

We cordially invite you to compete in the 16th Annual Little Miss Rattlesnake & Wildlife Pageants to be held on Saturday, January 28, 2023. This event is hosted by the Miss Rattlesnake & Wildlife Pageant Committee and is sponsored by the Evans County Wildlife Club.

We will hold two separate pageants, so please read all information carefully.

Scholarships awarded to the newly crowned queen in the oldest three divisions:

2023 Young Miss Rattlesnake & Wildlife \$100 2023 Pre-Teen Miss Rattlesnake & Wildlife \$200 2023 Teen Miss Rattlesnake & Wildlife \$300

ENTRY FEE \$65.00 per contestant (Girls ages 0-17)

Girls who are 17 years old can NOT compete if a senior in high school

Sibling discount \$35.00

(Discount for siblings in the same household only – NO Exceptions.)

Final deadline to enter is January 20, 2023

Questions should be directed to:

rattlesnakepageants@gmail.com

Deliver completed & signed applications to Sharon DeLoach at Evans Concrete in Claxton <u>OR</u>

Email completed & signed application to <u>rattlesnakepageants@gmail.com</u> <u>OR</u>

mail completed & signed applications to:

Evans County Wildlife Club P.O. Box 292 Claxton, GA 30417

Payment Options:

- 1) By check made payable to Evans County Wildlife Club (include contestant name on memo line)
- 2) Venmo to: @rattlesnakenageants
- 3) Pay through PayPal to: rattlesnakepageants@gmail.com (use friends & family to avoid fees)

If payment is made via PayPal or Venmo, you MUST include the contestant's name & division, <u>AND</u> the application must be emailed.

For PayPal, you must use friends and family to avoid paying additional fees.

Baby through Petite – Morning Pageant The morning pageant begins at 10:00 a.m. – doors open at 9:30 a.m. for public Doors open 7:00 a.m. for hair/makeup/contestants

Young, Pre-Teen & Teen – Afternoon Pageant
The afternoon pageant begins at 4:00 p.m. – doors open at 3:30 p.m. for public
Doors open 12:00 noon - hair/makeup/contestants

Contestants in the Young, Pre-Teen and Teen divisions will compete in Interview.

(We will give an award for the interview winner in each division, but the interview score will NOT be added to the contestant's total scores, and it will not determine who the new queens are.)

The interview competition will begin at 1:00 p.m. at the wildlife club and we will begin with the Young Miss division, followed by Pre-Teen and Teen divisions.

Contestants will interview in contestant number order, and we expect you to be ready on time!

NEW Optional!! Young, Pre-Teen & Teen contestants can choose to compete in Outfit of Choice!

An OOC award will be given to the contestants with the highest score in these divisions!

Only the backstage helper, one parent, and hair/makeup vendors will be allowed in the dressing room. We do have a large room for contestants to get ready, but with a large crowd, we could be limited on space.

Photogenic entries **must** be turned in one hour before each pageant begins and we will accept multiple photos for an additional fee. Label the back of the photo with your child's name and division. Your child's photo will be ready for pick up just before the start time of each pageant.

If you have more than one child entered, and your day is split between the morning and afternoon pageants, you are welcome to stay in the building for convenience. However, the pageants are separate events, and the admission fees/rules apply to both.

Admission for **each** pageant is \$6.00 per person, children 3 and under are free. Backstage helper admission is free **(only one per contestant - pass given upon arrival)**.

NO score sheets will be given out.

Get your applications in early - lineup will be first in, last out!

The Evans County Wildlife Club Directors, Members, Evans County Wildlife Club Facility and/or the Miss Rattlesnake & Wildlife Pageant Committee are NOT responsible for items lost or stolen, for any accident or injury at the pageant or in travel to and from the pageant.

Application Baby, Teeny, Toddler, Tiny, Little & Petite Divisions

(Please check the appropriate age division and complete the questions most suitable for your child's age)

	Months Months Years Years Years	Baby Miss Teeny Miss Toddler Miss Tiny Miss Little Miss Petite Miss				
Option	nals:					
	est Hair, Dress, Sm Photogenic		(\$10.00 for all – not eac (\$10.00 for first photo,	,	ıdditional p	ohoto)
Name:						
	f Birth:					<u> </u>
Addres	ss:					
	Number:					
Hair C	olor: Eye	Color:	School or Daycare:			
			or			
	ts/Hobbies/Clubs:					
Honor	s/Awards/Accompli	shments:				
Interes	ting fact about your	self:				
Favori	te subject and/or am	bition for the futur	re:			
Sponso	ored by:					
Signat	ure of Parent/Guardi	an:				
Membe	rs, Evans County Wildl	ife Club Facility and	t. By signing this application /or Miss Rattlesnake & Wil or injury at the pageant or in	dlife Club Pageant	Committee of	
Office I	Ise Only: Total Amount	t Daid C Dat	e: Pmt Method: Ca	ich Check	Vanmo	Dov/Do1

Application Young, Pre-Teen & Teen Divisions

(Please check the appropriate age division and complete the questions below)

Date of Birth: Age:	
Most Photogenic Outfit of Choice (\$10.00 for first photo, \$5.00 for each add (\$10.00) Name:	
Address: Parent Name(s): Phone Number: Hair Color: Eye Color: School or Daycare: Favorites: Food Color Book/Story	litional photo)
Address: Parent Name(s): Phone Number: Hair Color: Eye Color: School or Daycare: Favorites: Food Color Book/Story	
Parent Name(s): Phone Number: Hair Color: Eye Color: School or Daycare: Favorites: Food Color Book/Story	
Phone Number: Email: Hair Color: Eye Color: School or Daycare: Favorites: Food Color Book/Story	
Hair Color: Eye Color: School or Daycare: Book/Story	
Hair Color: Eye Color: School or Daycare: Book/Story	
Foresite Subject in School & Why	
Favorite Subject in School & Why: Interests/Hobbies/Clubs:	
Honors/Awards/Accomplishments:	
An interesting fact about yourself:	
Ambition for the future:	
Sponsored by:	
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	
(I certify the information on this application is correct. By signing this application, I relieve the Evans Cou Members, Evans County Wildlife Club Facility and/or Miss Rattlesnake & Wildlife Club Pageant Cor liability for items lost or stolen, or for ANY accident or injury at the pageant or in travel to and from the p Office Use Only: Total Amount Paid \$ Date: Pmt Method: Cash Check V	mmittee of any obligation or pageant.)